ASSEMBLY 135cm Rattan Bed

INSTRUCTIONS

Approximate Assembly Time | People Required to Assemble
o o

Tools Required

Before you start...

help to resolve your issue as quickly as possible.

Version number - 1.0

o

Please carefully unpack and lay out all of the component parts to ensure nothing
is missing and to check each component for any obvious damage.
Should you identify any concerns at this stage please contact the retailer from

whom this product was purchased. Please quote your order number, details of
your issue, the product code, and the batch number from the cartons which will

Product Code - FLEOO1




| -
L)
®
]
)
e
e
&)
©
]
(-
O
o




Please check all hardware matches the list below Should
you notice any are missing please contact your retailer

A B C D
I X o
148 x1 o 8*14 x8 b8 x8 b8 x8
E F G H
@ M — (@) o
o 8*14 x8 o 8x80 x8 M4 x1 M6X40 x8
I J K L
- o =
b6 x8 b6 x8 b 4%25 x28 ¢ 10%40 x8

We strongly advise that you do not use Power Tools, such as

drills or electric screwdrivers during the assembly as this
may cause irreparable damage and will invalidate your
warranty.

03




PARTS

Please ensure you carefully check all the pieces, should you have any
concerns please contact the retailer before assembly commences.
Please have your order number, details of the issue, the product code,
and the batch number from the cartons as this will help us to resolve
your issue much faster.




ASSEMBLY ADVICE

Please take the time to carefully read through these instructions
before you commence.

Keep these instructions for future reference.
We advise that the product is assembled in the room it is intended for.

We advise that you keep the hardware in a bowl during assembly to
avoid losing anything.

We strongly recommend that you keep children away from the work
area.

Small component parts could choke a child if swallowed.

We recommend you use a sheet or blanket to protect both floor and
product through the assembly stages.

This product is heavy, and we recommend a 2 person lift to avoid
personal injury or damage to the product.

Never push or pull the product as this could cause both personal injury
or irreparable damage to product or floor.

We have tried to make this piece of furniture easy to assembile if the
instructions are followed carefully.

In the unlikely event that you have problems with assembling the
product or have missing or damaged parts, please contact your
retailer and we will assist them in rectifying the problem as quickly as
possible.

Please remember we strongly urge you DO NOT use power tools such
as drill or electric screwdrivers as this could cause irreparable damage
to your product and will invalidate your warranty.

.




d 10%x40 M8*80
S | L~ F

X 8 X 8

R
<3
X
=
<
b
(3 3
SR8 S
% b5
3 3
e b
% 3
e b3
& S
& <5
2 3
% b3
X b3
R b
oA teress o4 3
RIS b3
] 3
RIS b5
] 3
RRRAEL b
oane ot 3
SRS b3
] S
IR <5
RIS 3
oot oat oo b3
s etonate. oot 3
oot oo b3
] b — -
RIS 3 - —
AL b
IR 3
KL b
oot ot 3
SRAEAEL b3
oo tetotetetele! 0% ! ~
oottt oo b3
] S
SRRRRLL b5
RIS 3 3
A 3 K3
RARAIAL] RRIARRARIXAL |~
RPN
reossareresares oot [ Soso et ronates sase
SRAIRBPL]  RRXRAAE
AR X B3
rorssnterssaters oo [l ooaresstetesss
RRARRXAX] RS
LIRS R,
SRAAX] R
esssresssare: oot [ 5003
RRRAILS
AR P
CHAHHARXHB K% N
XX XX XXANX] D 3
RERAIRAEL
e o L
SRRRRARNR
53 ; G\

cm -

v,
J

e
R
BRI
BRI
RS
BRI
BRI I
PRI I
Rped K
e ssesteress s
pp &
R K
BRI |
PRI K
R &
e IS
eI [
RIS K
PRI |8
R K
SRRIXL [
%A K
L2 B
L K
L K
K K
XK K
3 B
S 3
KA
S

SN

XX

2

3]

X o3t
% & 20N
sasasesssesassssresateses I )
NRRNNRRNNRKTY IR
RARHRARHRHARHKS 9400,
RRNHNRRRNXRNY  IXKS
~ GRRRINRRNNS SRS
RRHRRRNNRNNRY IR
QHXHRRHNIRRANHRKS 93 00,
LRNNRNNNRNNR] IR
QRRRINRRNRRKS 99700,
QLXNRNHNNRNRRY IR
CXRRHHRANHRS 97008
RXXNRNNT  IXKS
XN XS
IR
4
RS
43S
[RRXS
XS
RS
RS
RN
2502




M6*40 6 6 | M4 x1

x4 X 4 X 4 x 1

=

2325

00t

e

5%

3%

%

e

X
B
et RIS
oo oot osase. o
RIS
R RRI]
o oot o
e e e setess o4
QR RIS,
e e oo te o4
R AIRAE
oo oo aeons, o4
R
R R R
RIS,
]
R R
oo e oo tetess, o4
R RIRAER,
]
e oot
oot oss, o4
IR
oo oo e retess, o4
oo e oot o
e e oo teos o
SRR
e e oo ta s oo
RS
oo oo oo e et o
oot o e tete, ot
AR
]
AR RRRILS
RS
RIS
RS
R
]
oo o oot et o
]
oo oo na et oo
R
R RIRAIRAE
oo oo tetoss o4
Oe 03 oers0yserseseresesasetoetessloteteletore

2 IR
%
5%

v,
J

PIENS
PRI
RIPIRINNS
PRRHNRRXARN
ROBKRRD
PRRRRRRE
RORHNRRARNRK
PRBIRR2S (S
RIRRRNNRRNNRN] K]
PRRRANRRHNNS R
RIGRNNNNRNNRY ]
PR &
RIPIRINNNRNNNNT |
PR 0RANHRARHNNS %
RIGRRRNNRNNNRT [
PRRIIRANNRRANNS R
RIPIRNNRRNNNNY I
PRRIRHRRS &
RORIRNNRRNNRN] X
PEAIERANNRARHNNS R
NN 1K)
QIRHLRHNNRRKS &
QIRNNHRRNNT 1KY
QRS o
QIIRXNNNRY I
QIRARNNS R
o yvesosess e
QR X

2%

(5
%
5

XXXUNXNXXXX S

TR







M6%40 b6 b6 | M4 x1
H| © 1 J|—=np
X2 X2 X2 x 1




M4 x1
o
x 1

J
2

6

b 6
O
X2

M6*40
@mm H
X2

5




11










GENERAL CARE & MAINTENANCE

We advise that when cleaning the product that a damp cloth is used.

Avoid the use of all household cleaners and abrasive.
Never push or drag the furniture.
Never attempt to move the furniture when fully loaded.

We advise that periodically all fixing are re-tightened.

14




	美式藤编床图纸2024.01.1901
	美式藤编床图纸2024.01.1902
	美式藤编床图纸2024.01.1903
	美式藤编床图纸2024.01.1904
	美式藤编床图纸2024.01.1905
	美式藤编床图纸2024.01.1906
	美式藤编床图纸2024.01.1907
	美式藤编床图纸2024.01.1908
	美式藤编床图纸2024.01.1909
	美式藤编床图纸2024.01.1910
	美式藤编床图纸2024.01.1911
	美式藤编床图纸2024.01.1912
	美式藤编床图纸2024.01.1913
	美式藤编床图纸2024.01.1914



